



BLUEGRASS WATER

Utility Operating Company

A CSWR Managed Utility

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

Center Ridge 2 (KY0180509), Calloway County, KY Center Ridge 2 Failed to Meet Operator Requirements

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this is not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

Each community water system must be operated by qualified personnel who have met the Kentucky requirements and are registered as a qualified operator. Center Ridge 2 KY0180509 failed to be adequately staffed as of 12/22/2025.

What should I do?

- There is nothing you need to do. You do not need to boil your water or take other corrective actions. However, if you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- If you have a severely compromised immune system, have an infant, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your health care providers about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by microbes are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What does this mean?

This is not an emergency. If it had been, you would have been notified within 24 hours. Failure to properly staff a water system with qualified operators may lead to inadequate treatment of water.

Inadequately treated water may contain disease-causing organisms. These organisms include bacteria, viruses, and parasites, which can cause symptoms such as nausea, cramps, diarrhea, and associated headaches.

These symptoms, however, are not caused only by organisms in drinking water, but also by other factors. If you experience any of these symptoms and they persist, you may want to seek medical advice.

We are taking the following actions to address this issue: (Corrective Actions/Estimated Time Frame)

Since the departure of the operator on 12/22/2025. A new Class 4 Operator has been contracted to maintain and operate this facility. Please note that all sampling parameters have been collected and analyzed and are within the limits set forth by KY Division of Water.



bluegrasswateruoc.com



1-866-752-8982



support@bluegrasswateruoc.com



BLUEGRASS WATER

Utility Operating Company

A CSWR Managed Utility

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (i.e., people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by **Center Ridge 2 (KY0180509)**.



bluegrasswateruoc.com



1-866-752-8982



support@bluegrasswateruoc.com